

Supplement to

Gouernment Gazette

OF

WESTERN AUSTRALIA.

[Published by Authority.]

PERTH: FRIDAY, MARCH 20.

[1903.

TENDER BOARD.

The Treasury, Perth, 18th March, 1903.

IS Excellency the Administrator in Executive Council has been pleased to approve of the following Regulations for the purchase and custody of Stores, and for the administration of the Tender Board.

L. S. ELIOT, Under Treasurer.

Regulations for the Purchase and Custody of Stores for the Government of Western Australia, and for the Administration of the Tender Board hereby appointed.

Tender Board.

1. There shall be a Tender Board, consisting of the following Officers:—

Commissioner of Railways,

Engineer-in-Chief,

Under Secretary for Public Works,

Secretary Crown Law Department.

Principal Medical Officer,

Government Printer.

Officer of Railways, nominated by the Commissioner of Railways,

and any persons specially appointed thereto by the Governor in Council.



Government Gazette

PERTH, FRIDAY, 20 MARCH 1903 No. 15b

© STATE OF WESTERN AUSTRALIA

CONTENTS

Administration of the Tender Board